Registration Statistics

Registered Users

Clinical Roles
Prescribers
Non-DEA Practitioner
Pharmacists
Clinical Roles

License Type
Doctor of Dental Surgery/Dental Medicine
Doctor of Optometry
Doctor of Podiatric Medicine
Doctor of Veterinary Medicine
Medical Doctor
Naturopathic Doctor
Osteopathic Doctor
Physician Assistant
Registered Nurse Practitioner/Nurse Midwife
(Out of State) Prescribers
Pharmacists
(Out of State) Pharmacists
Breakdown by license type

Other Roles
LEAs
Delegates
DOJ Admin
DOJ Analyst
Regulatory Board
Other Roles

Total Registered Users

Clinical Roles = Breakdown by license type
Clinical Roles + Other Roles = Total Registered Users
Stats are from the 1st of the month to the last day of the month
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April = June 2022

April 2022

174,789
10,787
49,329

234,905

16,945
695
1,608
3,540
119,437
476
8,759
12,725
20,614
777
48,525
804
234,905

1,628
2,424
55

87
224
4,418

239,323

May 2022

175,581
10,728
49,392

235,701

16,978
693
1,611
3,565
119,762
483
8,806
12,809
20,817
785
48,574
818
235,701

1,635
2,554
54

88
227
4,558

240,259
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June 2022

176,115
10,987
49,460

236,562

17,027
693
1,616
3,581
120,142
488
8,862
12,907
20,995
791
48,628
832
236,562

1,634
2,662
55

91
228
4,670

241,232




Search Statistics

April 2022
Web Application IEWS Totals
Clinical Roles Delegate
Prescribers 1,175,702 12,112 3,578,881 4,766,595
Non-DEA Practitioner 1,516 118 4,679 6,313
Pharmacists 1,149,585 3,411 2,435,765 3,588,761
Clinical Roles 2,326,763 15,641 6,019,325 8,361,669
License Type
Doctor of Dental Surgery/Dental Medicine 7,272 88 9,698 17,058
Doctor of Optometry 31 0 1,338 1,369
Doctor of Podiatric Medicine 4,625 10 18,974 23,609
Doctor of Veterinary Medicine 183 4 0 187
Medical Doctor 682,846 7,031 2,835,983 3,525,860
Naturopathic Doctor 1,244 17 38 1,299
Osteopathic Doctor 106,260 993 270,544 377,797
Physician Assistant 136,895 2,066 200,330 339,291
Registered Nurse Practitioner/Nurse Midwife 233,840 1,960 244,068 479,868
(Out of State) Prescribers 3,982 61 2,587 6,630
Pharmacists 1,141,544 3,390 2,424,914 3,569,848
(Out of State) Pharmacists 8,041 21 10,851 18,913
License Type 2,326,763 15,641 6,019,325 8,361,669
Other Roles
LEAs 166 0 0 166
DOJ Administrators 169 0 0 169
DOJ Analysts 51 0 0 51
Regulatory Board 1,050 0 0 1,050
Other Roles 1,436 0 0 1,436
Total Search Counts 8,363,165

Note:

Search Counts is defined as searches performed in the system without generating the report.
Clinical Roles = License Type

Total Search Count = Clinical Roles + Other Roles
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Search Statistics

May 2022

Clinical Roles
Prescribers
Non-DEA Practitioner
Pharmacists
Clinical Roles

License Type
Doctor of Dental Surgery/Dental Medicine
Doctor of Optometry
Doctor of Podiatric Medicine
Doctor of Veterinary Medicine
Medical Doctor
Naturopathic Doctor
Osteopathic Doctor
Physician Assistant
Registered Nurse Practitioner/Nurse Midwife
(Out of State) Prescribers
Pharmacists
(Out of State) Pharmacists
License Type

Other Roles
LEAS
DOJ Administrators
DOJ Analysts
Regulatory Board
Other Roles

Total Search Counts

Note:

Search Counts is defined as searches performed in the system without generating the report.
Clinical Roles = License Type

Total Search Count = Clinical Roles + Other Roles

Web Application

Delegate
1,133,883 24,387
1,006 170
1,109,743 3,003
2,244,632 27,560
7,146 206
17 0
5,026 20
156 0
647,621 16,314
1,379 34
106,632 1,556
134,174 3,238
227,507 3,291
5,231 78
1,101,481 2,946
8,262 57
2,244,632 27,560
133 0
159 0
7 0
1,814 0
2,113 0

IEWS

4,645,124

4,905
2,985,661
7,635,690

9,212
1,106
23,746

0
3,661,551
46
380,011
261,647
309,172
3,538
2,971,286
14,375
7,635,690
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Totals

5,803,564

5,911
4,098,407
9,907,882

16,564
1,123
28,792
156
4,325,306
1,459
488,199
399,059
539,970
8,847
4,075,713
22,694
9,907,882

133
159

7
1,814
2,113

9,909,995




Search Statistics

June 2022
Web Application IEWS Totals
Clinical Roles Delegate
Prescribers 1,127,274 28,696 5,436,951 6,592,921
Non-DEA Practitioner 846 156 8,881 9,880
Pharmacists 1,113,932 2,175 2,942,609 4,058,716
Clinical Roles 2,242,049 31,027 8,388,441 10,661,517
License Type
Doctor of Dental Surgery/Dental Medicine 7,056 218 9,356 16,630
Doctor of Optometry 5 0 1,653 1,658
Doctor of Podiatric Medicine 2,807 49 31,194 34,050
Doctor of Veterinary Medicine 153 0 0 153
Medical Doctor 648,466 19,630 4,322,464 4,990,560
Naturopathic Doctor 1,415 37 48 1,500
Osteopathic Doctor 103,074 1,738 447,858 552,670
Physician Assistant 130,029 3,125 291,533 424,687
Registered Nurse Practitioner/Nurse Midwife 230,343 3,978 337,190 571,511
(Out of State) Prescribers 4,769 77 4,536 9,382
Pharmacists 1,105,689 2,092 2,927,058 4,034,839
(Out of State) Pharmacists 8,243 83 15,551 23,877
License Type 2,242,049 31,027 8,388,441 10,661,517
Other Roles
LEAs 4,453 0 0 4,453
DOJ Administrators 3,669 0 0 3,669
DOJ Analysts 22,572 0 0 22,572
Regulatory Board 2,998 0 0 2,998
Other Roles 33,692 0 0 33,692
Total Search Counts 10,695,209

Note:

Search Counts is defined as searches performed in the system without generating the report.
Clinical Roles = License Type

Total Search Count = Clinical Roles + Other Roles
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Web Application Login April — June 2022

Clinical Roles April 2022 May 2022 June 2022
Prescribers
Non-DEA Practitioner
Pharmacists
Clinical Roles

License Type
Doctor of Dental Surgery/Dental Medicine
Doctor of Optometry
Doctor of Podiatric Medicine
Doctor of Veterinary Medicine
Medical Doctor
Naturopathic Doctor
Osteopathic Doctor
Physician Assistant
Registered Nurse Practitioner/Nurse Midwife
(Out of State) Prescribers
Pharmacists
(Out of State) Pharmacists
License Type

Other Roles
LEAs
Delegates
DOJ Administrators
DOJ Analysts
Regulatory Board
Other Roles

Total Times System was Accessed
Note:
Clinical Roles = License Type
Total Times = Clinical Roles + Other Roles
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Help Desk Statistics April —June 2022

April May June
Clinical Roles Phone E-mail Phone E-mail Phone E-mail
Prescribers/Non-DEA Practitioners 3,041 3,514 2,084 1,992 1,777 1,483
Pharmacists 869 596 632 336 530 269
Clinical Roles 3,910 4,110 2,716 2,328 2,307 1,752
License Type
Doctor of Dental Surgery/Dental Medicine 14 20 9 14 18 8
Doctor of Optometry 456 526 285 248 216 189
Doctor of Podiatric Medicine 1,878 2,059 1,405 1,231 1,221 1,044
Doctor of Veterinary Medicine 45 137 11 22 11 17
Medical Doctor 113 116 86 67 68 39
Naturopathic Doctor 232 231 123 124 120 67
Osteopathic Doctor 9 22 6 20 2 4
Physician Assistant 869 596 632 336 530 269
Registered Nurse Practitioner/Nurse Midwife 211 304 109 168 98 88
Pharmacists 83 99 50 98 23 27
(Out of State) Pharmacists 0 0 0 0 0 0
License Type 3,910 4,110 2,716 2,328 2,307 1,752
Other Roles
LEAs 27 44 24 57 15 49
Delegates 137 147 57 67 38 28
DOJ Administrators 0 0 0 0 0 0
DOJ Analysts 0 0 0 0 0 0
Regulatory Board 10 16 7 20 7 6
Other Roles 174 207 88 144 60 83
Totals 4,084 4,317 2,804 2,472 2,367

Note:
Clinical Roles = License Type
Total Calls = Clinical Roles + Other Roles
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Prescriptions Filled by Schedule April = June 2022

Prescription Counts April 2022 May 2022 June 2022
Number of Distinct Prescriptions 2,863,139 2,716,588 2,678,298
Schedule Il 1,295,490 1,226,384 1,197,481
Schedule Il 227,330 216,168 216,596
Schedule IV 1,133,702 1,066,092 1,053,224
Schedule V 144,307 147,710 150,271
R 2,957 2,760 2,582
Over-the-counter product 61,719 59,734 60,383
TOTAL 2,865,505 2,718,848 2,680,537
NOTE:

1. Each component of a compound is submitted as a separate prescription record. The number of distinct prescriptions rolls compound prescriptions into
a single count

2. The number of distinct prescriptions and the number of prescriptions filled by schedule will not be equal because a compound can consist of multiple
drugs with varying schedules

3. R = Not classified under the Controlled Substances Act; includes all other prescription drugs
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