Registration Statistics

April – June 2022

ш	α	ICTA	roc	ser	е.

		April 2022	May 2022	June 2022
Clinical Roles				
	Prescribers	174,789	175,581	176,115
	Non-DEA Practitioner	10,787	10,728	10,987
	Pharmacists	49,329	49,392	49,460
	Clinical Roles	234,905	235,701	236,562
License Type				
	Doctor of Dental Surgery/Dental Medicine	16,945	16,978	17,027
	Doctor of Optometry	695	693	693
	Doctor of Podiatric Medicine	1,608	1,611	1,616
	Doctor of Veterinary Medicine	3,540	3,565	3,581
	Medical Doctor	119,437	119,762	120,142
	Naturopathic Doctor	476	483	488
	Osteopathic Doctor	8,759	8,806	8,862
	Physician Assistant	12,725	12,809	12,907
	Registered Nurse Practitioner/Nurse Midwife	20,614	20,817	20,995
	(Out of State) Prescribers	777	785	791
	Pharmacists	48,525	48,574	48,628
	(Out of State) Pharmacists	804	818	832
	Breakdown by license type	234,905	235,701	236,562
Other Roles				
	LEAs	1,628	1,635	1,634
	Delegates	2,424	2,554	2,662
	DOJ Admin	55	54	55
	DOJ Analyst	87	88	91
	Regulatory Board	224	227	228
	Other Roles	4,418	4,558	4,670

Clinical Roles = Breakdown by license type

Total Registered Users

Clinical Roles + Other Roles = Total Registered Users

Stats are from the 1st of the month to the last day of the month



239,323

241,232

240,259

Search Statistics

м			•	1	~
	۱D	rı	711	17	,
-	T IN	ш	 2 U	_	_

		Web App	lication	IEWS	Totals		
Clinical Roles			Delegate				
	Prescribers	1,175,702	12,112	3,578,881	4,766,595		
	Non-DEA Practitioner	1,516	118	4,679	6,313		
	Pharmacists	1,149,585	3,411	2,435,765	3,588,761		
	Clinical Ro	oles 2,326,763	15,641	6,019,325	8,361,669		
License Type							
	Doctor of Dental Surgery/Dental Medicine	7,272	88	9,698	17,058		
	Doctor of Optometry	31	0	1,338	1,369		
	Doctor of Podiatric Medicine	4,625	10	18,974	23,609		
	Doctor of Veterinary Medicine	183	4	0	187		
	Medical Doctor	682,846	7,031	2,835,983	3,525,860		
	Naturopathic Doctor	1,244	17	38	1,299		
	Osteopathic Doctor	106,260	993	270,544	377,797		
	Physician Assistant	136,895	2,066	200,330	339,291		
	Registered Nurse Practitioner/Nurse Midwife	233,840	1,960	244,068	479,868		
	(Out of State) Prescribers	3,982	61	2,587	6,630		
	Pharmacists	1,141,544	3,390	2,424,914	3,569,848		
	(Out of State) Pharmacists	8,041	21	10,851	18,913		
	License Ty	ype 2,326,763	15,641	6,019,325	8,361,669		
Other Roles							
	LEAs	166	0	0	166		
	DOJ Administrators	169	0	0	169		
	DOJ Analysts	51	0	0	51		
	Regulatory Board	1,050	0	0	1,050		
	Other Rol	es 1,436	0	0	1,436		

Total Search Counts 8,363,165

Note:

Search Counts is defined as searches performed in the system without generating the report.

Clinical Roles = License Type

Total Search Count = Clinical Roles + Other Roles



Search Statistics

ΛЛ	-	. '	7	n	7	7
VI	d١	Ι,	۷	U	4	4
		-				

		Web Appl	lication	IEWS	Totals
Clinical Roles			Delegate		
	Prescribers	1,133,883	24,387	4,645,124	5,803,564
	Non-DEA Practitioner	1,006	170	4,905	5,911
	Pharmacists	1,109,743	3,003	2,985,661	4,098,407
	Clinical Roles	2,244,632	27,560	7,635,690	9,907,882
License Type					
	Doctor of Dental Surgery/Dental Medicine	7,146	206	9,212	16,564
	Doctor of Optometry	17	0	1,106	1,123
	Doctor of Podiatric Medicine	5,026	20	23,746	28,792
	Doctor of Veterinary Medicine	156	0	0	156
	Medical Doctor	647,621	16,314	3,661,551	4,325,306
	Naturopathic Doctor	1,379	34	46	1,459
	Osteopathic Doctor	106,632	1,556	380,011	488,199
	Physician Assistant	134,174	3,238	261,647	399,059
	Registered Nurse Practitioner/Nurse Midwife	227,507	3,291	309,172	539,970
	(Out of State) Prescribers	5,231	78	3,538	8,847
	Pharmacists	1,101,481	2,946	2,971,286	4,075,713
	(Out of State) Pharmacists	8,262	57	14,375	22,694
	License Type	2,244,632	27,560	7,635,690	9,907,882
Other Roles					
	LEAs	133	0	0	133
	DOJ Administrators	159	0	0	159
	DOJ Analysts	7	0	0	7
	Regulatory Board	1,814	0	0	1,814
	Other Roles	2,113	0	0	2,113

Note:

Search Counts is defined as searches performed in the system without generating the report.

Clinical Roles = License Type

Total Search Count = Clinical Roles + Other Roles

Total Search Counts





9,909,995

Web Application

Search Statistics

Ju			

		Web App	lication	IEWS	Totals
Clinical Roles			Delegate		
	Prescribers	1,127,274	28,696	5,436,951	6,592,921
	Non-DEA Practitioner	846	156	8,881	9,880
	Pharmacists	1,113,932	2,175	2,942,609	4,058,716
	Clinical R	Roles 2,242,049	31,027	8,388,441	10,661,517
License Type					
	Doctor of Dental Surgery/Dental Medicine	7,056	218	9,356	16,630
	Doctor of Optometry	5	0	1,653	1,658
	Doctor of Podiatric Medicine	2,807	49	31,194	34,050
	Doctor of Veterinary Medicine	153	0	0	153
	Medical Doctor	648,466	19,630	4,322,464	4,990,560
	Naturopathic Doctor	1,415	37	48	1,500
	Osteopathic Doctor	103,074	1,738	447,858	552,670
	Physician Assistant	130,029	3,125	291,533	424,687
	Registered Nurse Practitioner/Nurse Midwife	230,343	3,978	337,190	571,511
	(Out of State) Prescribers	4,769	77	4,536	9,382
	Pharmacists	1,105,689	2,092	2,927,058	4,034,839
	(Out of State) Pharmacists	8,243	83	15,551	23,877
	License T	Type 2,242,049	31,027	8,388,441	10,661,517
Other Roles					
	LEAs	4,453	0	0	4,453
	DOJ Administrators	3,669	0	0	3,669
	DOJ Analysts	22,572	0	0	22,572
	Regulatory Board	2,998	0	0	2,998
	Other Ro	oles 33.692	0	0	33,692

Total Search Counts

10,695,209

. .

Search Counts is defined as searches performed in the system without generating the report.

Clinical Roles = License Type

Total Search Count = Clinical Roles + Other Roles



Web Application Login

April – June 2022

Clinical Roles		April 2022	May 2022	June 2022
	Prescribers			
	Non-DEA Practitioner			
	Pharmacists			
	Clinical Roles			
License Type				
	Doctor of Dental Surgery/Dental Medicine			
	Doctor of Optometry			
	Doctor of Podiatric Medicine			
	Doctor of Veterinary Medicine			
	Medical Doctor			
	Naturopathic Doctor			
	Osteopathic Doctor			
	Physician Assistant			
	Registered Nurse Practitioner/Nurse Midwife			
	(Out of State) Prescribers			
	Pharmacists			
	(Out of State) Pharmacists			
	License Type			
Other Roles				
	LEAs			
	Delegates			
	DOJ Administrators			
	DOJ Analysts			
	Regulatory Board			
	Other Roles			

Total Times System was Accessed

Note:

Clinical Roles = License Type

Total Times = Clinical Roles + Other Roles





Help Desk Statistics

April – June 2022

	Apr	il	Ma	У	Jur	ne
Clinical Roles	Phone	E-mail	Phone	E-mail	Phone	E-mail
Prescribers/Non-DEA Practitioners	3,041	3,514	2,084	1,992	1,777	1,483
Pharmacists	869	596	632	336	530	269
Clinical Roles	3,910	4,110	2,716	2,328	2,307	1,752
License Type						
Doctor of Dental Surgery/Dental Medicine	14	20	9	14	18	8
Doctor of Optometry	456	526	285	248	216	189
Doctor of Podiatric Medicine	1,878	2,059	1,405	1,231	1,221	1,044
Doctor of Veterinary Medicine	45	137	11	22	11	17
Medical Doctor	113	116	86	67	68	39
Naturopathic Doctor	232	231	123	124	120	67
Osteopathic Doctor	9	22	6	20	2	4
Physician Assistant	869	596	632	336	530	269
Registered Nurse Practitioner/Nurse Midwife	211	304	109	168	98	88
Pharmacists	83	99	50	98	23	27
(Out of State) Pharmacists	0	0	0	0	0	0
License Type	3,910	4,110	2,716	2,328	2,307	1,752
Other Roles						
LEAs	27	44	24	57	15	49
Delegates	137	147	57	67	38	28
DOJ Administrators	0	0	0	0	0	0
DOJ Analysts	0	0	0	0	0	0
Regulatory Board	10	16	7	20	7	6
Other Roles	174	207	88	144	60	83
Totals	4,084	4,317	2,804	2,472	2,367	

Note:

Clinical Roles = License Type

Total Calls = Clinical Roles + Other Roles



Prescriptions Filled by Schedule

April – June 2022

2,957

61,719

2,865,505

2.760

59,734

2,718,848

Prescription Counts	April 2022	May 2022	June 2022
Number of Distinct Prescriptions	2,863,139	2,716,588	2,678,298
Schedule II	1,295,490	1,226,384	1,197,481
Schedule III	227,330	216,168	216,596
Schedule IV	1,133,702	1,066,092	1,053,224
Schedule V	144,307	147,710	150,271

NOTE:

TOTAL

Over-the-counter product

- 1. Each component of a compound is submitted as a separate prescription record. The number of distinct prescriptions rolls compound prescriptions into a single count
- 2. The number of distinct prescriptions and the number of prescriptions filled by schedule will not be equal because a compound can consist of multiple drugs with varying schedules
- 3. R = Not classified under the Controlled Substances Act; includes all other prescription drugs



2,582

60,383

2,680,537